“SHI

Eighth Judicial Circuit of Florida

Nathan Kidney

Alachua Civil Justice Center
201 E. University Ave

Rm 410

Gainesville, FL 32601

United States

Phone: (352) 374-3683

Fax:

Email: kidneyn@circuit8.org

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)
Product

1 SQL Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L
Microsoft - Part#: 7NQ-00292
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

2 Win Server DC Core ALng SA 2L
Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00278
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

3 Win Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L
Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00270
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

4 0365 G3 FSA Renewal GCC Sub Per User
Microsoft - Part#: AAA-11924
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

5 CCAL Bridge 0365 Sub Per User
Microsoft - Part#: AAA-12414
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 25394432

Reference #: EA# 64424752

Created On:
Valid Until:

10/7/2024
10/31/2024

Microsoft Inside Account
Manager — East Region

Gov

Alexander Tyson-March
290 Davidson Ave

Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: 7325648266

Fax:

Email: Alexander_tysonmarch@shi.com

Qty

16

24

145

145

Your Price

$660.06

$128.83

$19.77

$213.89

$20.52

Total

$1,320.12

$2,061.28

$474.48

$31,014.05

$2,975.40



6 Defender 0365 P1 GCC Sub Per User 145 $18.65 $2,704.25
Microsoft - Part#: 3GU-00001
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

7 Visio P2 GCC Sub Per User 5 $139.35 $696.75
Microsoft - Part#: P3U-00001
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

8 Entra ID P2 Gov Sub Per User 145 $83.69 $12,135.05
Microsoft - Part#: MQN-00001
Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions
Contract #: R220804
Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 — 9/29/2025
Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

Total $53,381.38

Additional Comments

Payment Schedule:

Year 1 of 3: $53,381.38
Year 2 of 3: $53,381.38
Year 3 of 3: $53,381.38
Total Payments: $160,144.14

This quote has been marked as budgetary, as certain pricing may require approval from Microsoft. Please note, SHI is unable to
process Purchase Orders against budgetary quotes. Kindly reach out to your SHI sales team for a Final Quote once you have
determined your required counts and licenses.

Please note, if Emergency Connectivity Funds (ECF) will be used to pay for all or part of this quote, please let us know as we will
need to ensure compliance with the funding program.

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations.

Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date listed
above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract
Number when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware, Software and Services Contracts,
please contact an SHI Inside Sales Representative at (888) 744-4084. SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman
Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTFO

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under
that applicable line item.



