

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 25394432 Reference #: EA# 64424752 Created On: 10/7/2024 Valid Until: 10/31/2024

Eighth Judicial Circuit of Florida

Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions

Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below

Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 - 9/29/2025

Contract #: R220804

Microsoft Inside Account Manager – East Region Gov

Nathan Kidney

Alachua Civil Justice Center 201 E. University Ave Rm 410 Gainesville, FL 32601

United the FL 3200

United States

Phone: (352) 374-3683

Fax:

Email: kidneyn@circuit8.org

Alexander Tyson-March

290 Davidson Ave Somerset, NJ 08873 Phone: 7325648266

Fax:

Email: Alexander_tysonmarch@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

	Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
1	SQL Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L Microsoft - Part#: 7NQ-00292 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025 Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below	2	\$660.06	\$1,320.12
2	Win Server DC Core ALng SA 2L Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00278 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025 Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below	16	\$128.83	\$2,061.28
3	Win Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00270 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025 Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below	24	\$19.77	\$474.48
4	O365 G3 FSA Renewal GCC Sub Per User Microsoft - Part#: AAA-11924 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025 Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below	145	\$213.89	\$31,014.05
5	CCAL Bridge O365 Sub Per User Microsoft - Part#: AAA-12414	145	\$20.52	\$2,975.40

6	Defender O365 P1 GCC Sub Per User Microsoft - Part#: 3GU-00001 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025	145	\$18.65	\$2,704.25
	Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below			
7	Visio P2 GCC Sub Per User Microsoft - Part#: P3U-00001 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025 Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below	5	\$139.35	\$696.75
8	Entra ID P2 Gov Sub Per User Microsoft - Part#: MQN-00001 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - Total Cloud Solutions Contract #: R220804 Coverage Term: 10/1/2024 – 9/29/2025 Note: EA# 64424752 See Payment Schedule Below	145	\$83.69	\$12,135.05
			Total	\$53,381.38

Additional Comments

Payment Schedule:

Year 1 of 3: \$53,381.38 Year 2 of 3: \$53,381.38 Year 3 of 3: \$53,381.38 Total Payments: \$160,144.14

This quote has been marked as budgetary, as certain pricing may require approval from Microsoft. Please note, SHI is unable to process Purchase Orders against budgetary quotes. Kindly reach out to your SHI sales team for a Final Quote once you have determined your required counts and licenses.

Please note, if Emergency Connectivity Funds (ECF) will be used to pay for all or part of this quote, please let us know as we will need to ensure compliance with the funding program.

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations.

Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date listed above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract Number when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware, Software and Services Contracts, please contact an SHI Inside Sales Representative at (888) 744-4084. SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTF0

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under that applicable line item.